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07902: Life tables, by sex, age x, contents and year

Survivors (per 100 
000) at age x, lx

Death (per 100 000) 
at age x to x+1, dx

Life expectancy - 
remaining years at 

age x, ex

Probability of death 
at age x (per 1 000) 
(Ungraduated), qx

1984 1984 1984 1984
Males 0 years 100000 831 73.01 8.312

1 year 99169 65 72.62 0.653
2 years 99104 68 71.67 0.688
3 years 99036 53 70.72 0.534
4 years 98983 37 69.76 0.377
5 years 98946 30 68.78 0.300
6 years 98916 30 67.80 0.302
7 years 98886 18 66.82 0.186
8 years 98868 21 65.84 0.213
9 years 98847 17 64.85 0.168
10 years 98830 6 63.86 0.064
11 years 98824 18 62.86 0.185
12 years 98805 39 61.88 0.390
13 years 98767 21 60.90 0.209
14 years 98746 32 59.91 0.322
15 years 98714 31 58.93 0.317
16 years 98683 66 57.95 0.669
17 years 98617 69 56.99 0.702
18 years 98548 121 56.03 1.230
19 years 98427 125 55.10 1.273
20 years 98301 105 54.17 1.065
21 years 98197 99 53.22 1.005
22 years 98098 93 52.28 0.947
23 years 98005 146 51.33 1.490
24 years 97859 126 50.40 1.293
25 years 97732 92 49.47 0.939
26 years 97641 86 48.51 0.881
27 years 97555 92 47.55 0.939
28 years 97463 124 46.60 1.277
29 years 97339 77 45.66 0.789
30 years 97262 99 44.69 1.017
31 years 97163 80 43.74 0.825
32 years 97083 94 42.77 0.966
33 years 96989 125 41.81 1.290
34 years 96864 117 40.87 1.206
35 years 96747 114 39.92 1.183
36 years 96632 158 38.96 1.638
37 years 96474 139 38.03 1.439
38 years 96335 123 37.08 1.272
39 years 96213 197 36.13 2.046
40 years 96016 188 35.20 1.962
41 years 95828 123 34.27 1.288
42 years 95704 200 33.31 2.086
43 years 95505 274 32.38 2.874
44 years 95230 300 31.47 3.147
45 years 94930 314 30.57 3.304
46 years 94617 357 29.67 3.776
47 years 94259 350 28.78 3.717
48 years 93909 472 27.89 5.030



49 years 93437 447 27.02 4.785
50 years 92990 458 26.15 4.930
51 years 92531 481 25.28 5.195
52 years 92051 604 24.41 6.563
53 years 91446 594 23.57 6.494
54 years 90853 769 22.72 8.459
55 years 90084 742 21.91 8.232
56 years 89342 844 21.08 9.448
57 years 88498 1003 20.28 11.336
58 years 87495 1117 19.51 12.771
59 years 86378 1221 18.75 14.140
60 years 85156 1165 18.02 13.677
61 years 83992 1391 17.26 16.567
62 years 82600 1418 16.54 17.163
63 years 81183 1514 15.82 18.651
64 years 79668 1814 15.11 22.767
65 years 77855 1773 14.45 22.770
66 years 76082 2014 13.78 26.475
67 years 74068 2105 13.14 28.418
68 years 71963 2323 12.51 32.278
69 years 69640 2421 11.91 34.769
70 years 67219 2572 11.32 38.263
71 years 64647 2749 10.75 42.526
72 years 61897 2922 10.21 47.200
73 years 58976 3089 9.69 52.383
74 years 55887 3113 9.19 55.695
75 years 52774 3027 8.71 57.352
76 years 49747 3261 8.21 65.558
77 years 46486 3456 7.75 74.349
78 years 43030 3389 7.33 78.764
79 years 39641 3275 6.91 82.628
80 years 36365 3557 6.49 97.812
81 years 32808 3128 6.14 95.355
82 years 29680 3402 5.73 114.630
83 years 26278 3240 5.41 123.294
84 years 23038 3079 5.10 133.665
85 years 19958 2777 4.81 139.133
86 years 17182 2701 4.51 157.223
87 years 14480 2345 4.26 161.948
88 years 12135 2219 3.98 182.898
89 years 9916 1876 3.76 189.176
90 years 8040 1613 3.52 200.585
91 years 6427 1475 3.28 229.567
92 years 4952 1184 3.11 239.011
93 years 3768 965 2.93 256.040
94 years 2803 770 2.77 274.731
95 years 2033 669 2.62 328.817
96 years 1365 351 2.67 256.914
97 years 1014 276 2.41 272.004
98 years 738 234 2.13 316.363
99 years 505 193 1.88 383.389
100 years 311 141 1.74 453.255
101 years 170 59 1.78 346.578
102 years 111 36 1.45 320.975
103 years 75 56 0.90 736.403
104 years 20 15 1.03 736.403
105 years 5 0 1.50 0.000



106 years 5 5 0.50 1000.000
Females 0 years 100000 841 79.63 8.414

1 year 99159 77 79.30 0.775
2 years 99082 63 78.36 0.640
3 years 99018 40 77.41 0.399
4 years 98979 16 76.44 0.159
5 years 98963 12 75.45 0.118
6 years 98951 43 74.46 0.436
7 years 98908 4 73.49 0.039
8 years 98904 0 72.50 0.000
9 years 98904 7 71.50 0.070
10 years 98897 7 70.50 0.067
11 years 98891 0 69.51 0.000
12 years 98891 16 68.51 0.157
13 years 98875 12 67.52 0.125
14 years 98863 34 66.52 0.340
15 years 98829 15 65.55 0.152
16 years 98814 39 64.56 0.399
17 years 98775 27 63.58 0.278
18 years 98747 21 62.60 0.217
19 years 98726 46 61.61 0.471
20 years 98680 31 60.64 0.319
21 years 98648 26 59.66 0.262
22 years 98622 33 58.68 0.332
23 years 98590 26 57.70 0.266
24 years 98563 23 56.71 0.232
25 years 98540 13 55.72 0.131
26 years 98527 29 54.73 0.296
27 years 98498 26 53.75 0.260
28 years 98473 38 52.76 0.390
29 years 98434 32 51.78 0.329
30 years 98402 36 50.80 0.364
31 years 98366 82 49.82 0.833
32 years 98284 54 48.86 0.550
33 years 98230 48 47.88 0.485
34 years 98182 30 46.91 0.306
35 years 98152 89 45.92 0.903
36 years 98064 64 44.96 0.649
37 years 98000 55 43.99 0.562
38 years 97945 69 43.02 0.708
39 years 97876 61 42.05 0.625
40 years 97814 95 41.07 0.973
41 years 97719 108 40.11 1.108
42 years 97611 115 39.16 1.175
43 years 97496 106 38.20 1.091
44 years 97390 170 37.24 1.741
45 years 97220 215 36.31 2.213
46 years 97005 150 35.39 1.546
47 years 96855 256 34.44 2.645
48 years 96599 186 33.53 1.924
49 years 96413 250 32.59 2.594
50 years 96163 266 31.68 2.768
51 years 95897 236 30.76 2.457
52 years 95661 291 29.84 3.044
53 years 95370 328 28.93 3.435
54 years 95043 367 28.03 3.859
55 years 94676 435 27.13 4.593



56 years 94241 418 26.26 4.432
57 years 93823 474 25.37 5.053
58 years 93349 494 24.50 5.291
59 years 92855 580 23.62 6.248
60 years 92275 689 22.77 7.470
61 years 91586 618 21.94 6.751
62 years 90967 710 21.08 7.810
63 years 90257 843 20.24 9.338
64 years 89414 848 19.43 9.485
65 years 88566 923 18.61 10.421
66 years 87643 997 17.80 11.375
67 years 86646 1144 17.00 13.204
68 years 85502 1233 16.22 14.417
69 years 84269 1178 15.45 13.979
70 years 83091 1443 14.66 17.370
71 years 81648 1634 13.92 20.008
72 years 80014 1741 13.19 21.754
73 years 78274 1928 12.47 24.630
74 years 76346 2315 11.77 30.323
75 years 74031 2176 11.13 29.387
76 years 71855 2540 10.45 35.345
77 years 69316 2834 9.81 40.887
78 years 66481 3183 9.21 47.878
79 years 63298 3305 8.65 52.220
80 years 59993 3523 8.10 58.728
81 years 56470 3593 7.57 63.626
82 years 52877 4158 7.05 78.633
83 years 48719 3983 6.61 81.747
84 years 44736 4098 6.15 91.601
85 years 40638 4278 5.72 105.274
86 years 36360 4159 5.34 114.388
87 years 32201 4292 4.96 133.283
88 years 27909 3877 4.65 138.912
89 years 24032 3917 4.32 162.973
90 years 20116 3432 4.06 170.593
91 years 16684 3106 3.79 186.138
92 years 13579 2777 3.55 204.486
93 years 10802 2373 3.33 219.699
94 years 8429 2000 3.13 237.261
95 years 6429 1512 2.95 235.110
96 years 4917 1479 2.70 300.790
97 years 3438 1038 2.65 301.950
98 years 2400 698 2.57 290.733
99 years 1702 513 2.42 301.608
100 years 1189 370 2.26 311.564
101 years 818 270 2.05 329.680
102 years 549 216 1.81 393.469
103 years 333 105 1.66 314.330
104 years 228 121 1.20 530.814
105 years 107 55 0.98 516.775
106 years 52 52 0.50 1000.000


